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MRL2

MRG2

SM-25

CAC3

UCAC

RCC2

MFC

SHC

GLC

Ending

Specifications

Stroke length

Descriptions

Bore size mm

Actuation

Working fluid

Max. working pressure  MPa

Min. working pressure  MPa

Withstanding pressure  MPa

Ambient temperature

Port size

Stroke tolerance mm

Working piston speed  mm/s

Cushion

Lubrication Note 1

Allowable absorbed energy J

Double acting

Compressed air

1.0

1.6

5 to 120

+1.0

0

None

Not available

12 16 20

M5

25

0.1

32 40 50 63

Rc1/4

80

0.05

100

Rc3/8

SSD-T

1

0.004 0.01 0.016 0.021 0.025 0.092 0.1 0.12 0.27 0.56

50 to 300

Note 1: Apply heat proof grease periodically.

Max. stroke length (mm)Standard stroke length (mm)Bore size (mm)

30

50

50

Min. stroke length (mm)

Note 1) Custom stroke length is available per 1 mm increment. Note that the total length is the same as the next longer standard stroke length.

5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30

5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50

5, 10, 20, 30, 40, 50

12

16

20

25

32

40

50

63

80

100

Rc1/8

50 to 500

Compact cylinder  Double acting heat resistance type

SSD-T Series
 Bore size:    12,    16,    20,    25,    32,

                        40,    50,    63,    83,    100
JIS symbol
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F Accessory
Note 4

N12 LB5SSD-T
How to order

I

E Mounting bracket
Note 2
Note 3

D Option
Note 1

C Stroke length

B Port thread type

A Bore size

Caution for model No. selection

<Example of model number>
SSD-T-12-5-N
Model: Compact cylinder heat resistance type

Bore size :    12 mm
Port thread type : Rc thread
Stroke length : 5 mm
Option : Rod end male thread

A

B

C

D

Note 1:    12 to    25 piston rod material is 
stainless steel as standard. The snap 
ring is changed from copper to 
stainless steel. When the male thread 
rod end is selected, stainless steel 
nuts are provided.

Note 2: The mounting bracket is attached at 
shipment.

Note 3: When selecting LB2, FA, piston rod 
projecting dimension WF differs from 
standard. Refer to the dimensions on 
pages 939 to 940.

Note 4: "I" and "Y" can not be selected at the 
same time.

Note 5: Refer to Ending 89 for custom 
specifications of rod end form.

Note 6: Refer to pages 720 to 725 for the 
variation and option combination.

Symbol Descriptions

12

16

20

25

32

40

50

63

80

100

12

16

20

25

32

40

50

63

80

100

Bore size (mm)A

OptionDD

Blank
N
M

Rod end female thread

Rod end male thread

Piston rod material (stainless steel)

Port thread typeDB

Blank

NN

GN

Rc thread

NPT thread (    32 and over) (custom order)

G thread (    32 and over) (custom order)

Stroke length (mm)C

Refer to the following stroke length table.

Mounting bracketE

LB
LB2
CB

CB2
FA
FB

Axial foot
Axial foot (compact type)
Clevis (pin and snap ring attached)
Clevis (compact type) (pin and snap ring attached)
Rod end flange type
Head end flange type

Accessory (permissible if rod end male thread "N" was selected.)F

I
I2
Y

Y2

Rod eye
Rod eye (compact type)
Rod clevis (pin and snap ring attached)
Rod clevis (compact type) (pin and snap ring attached)
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Per 1 mm increment
5030

Stroke length (mm)
Applicable bore size

5
10
15
20
25
30
40
50

(Stroke length table)

12 16 20 25 32 40 100806350

Min. stroke length (mm)
Max. stroke length (mm)
Custom stroke length Note 1

Note 1: The total length is the same as the next larger standard stroke.

How to order mounting bracket

Foot (LB)

Foot (LB2)

Flange (FA/FB)

Clevis (CB)

Clevis (CB2)

Bore size (mm)
Mounting bracket

SSD-LB-12

SSD-LB2-12

SSD-FA-12

SSD-CB-12

SSD-CB2-12

SSD-LB-16

SSD-LB2-16

SSD-FA-16

SSD-CB-16

SSD-CB2-16

SSD-LB-25

SSD-LB2-25

SSD-FA-25

SSD-CB-25

SSD-CB2-25

SSD-LB-32

SSD-LB2-32

SSD-FA-32

SSD-CB-32

SSD-CB2-32

SSD-LB-20

SSD-LB2-20

SSD-FA-20

SSD-CB-20

SSD-CB2-20

20 32

SSD-LB-40

SSD-LB2-40

SSD-FA-40

SSD-CB-40

SSD-CB2-40

40

SSD-LB-50

SSD-LB2-50

SSD-FA-50

SSD-CB-50

SSD-CB2-50

50

SSD-LB-63

SSD-LB2-63

SSD-FA-63

SSD-CB-63

SSD-CB2-63

63

SSD-LB-80

SSD-LB2-80

SSD-FA-80

SSD-CB-80

SSD-CB2-80

80

SSD-LB-100

SSD-LB2-100

SSD-FA-100

SSD-CB-100

SSD-CB2-100

10012 16 25

Note 1: 2 pcs./set is applied for a foot type mounting bracket.

SSD-T Series

How to order


